Service Parts Catalog

400 Windshield Wipers
WIPERS & MOTOR

=

RLLUE BIRD

Contents

PageSet 6

400 Windshield Wipers
WINDSHIELD BOTTLE
BREAKDOWN

INSTALLATION




Service Parts Catalog

400 Windshield Wipers

Models:

L4RE

WIPERS & MOTOR

Page Set PS0005091

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

4760581

0063946

0063947

0063948

0063949

0063950

0063951

0063952

0063953

0063954

4760582

0063942

0063943

1399195

WIPER LINKAGE-MOTOR KIT,VALEO, L4RE

MOTOR,WIPER,VALEO,L4RE

CRANK,DOUBLE,WIPER,VALEO,L4RE

ROD,CONNECTOR, WIPER, L4RE

ROD,CONNECTOR, WIPER,VALEO,L4RE

PIVOT,WIPER,VALEO,L4RE

SEAL,WIPER,VALEO,L4RE

WASHER,WIPER,VALEO.L4RE

NUT,WIPER,VALEO,L4RE

CAP,WIPER,VALEO, L4RE

WIPER ARM-BLADE KIT,VALEO, L4RE

ARM,WIPER,VALEO,L4RE

BLADE,WIPER,VALEO,L4RE

SWITCH,DIRECTIONAL,SELF CANCEL,E-003-009

CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog
L

400 Windshield Wipers

Models: | L4RE
WINDSHIELD BOTTLE
BREAKDOWN

Page Set PS0005093

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

\\\\
N N
@,L 3
T

e — A
L)
/\\../
e
e
e
e
Vs
yd
)
\
.
3
j
/
//
e
_

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 400 Windshield Wipers
2

Models: | L4RE
WINDSHIELD BOTTLE

BREAKDOWN
Key O artNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0050649 CAP,VENTED,WASHER BOTTLE, C4RE
2 0019577 FILLER SPOUT,W/CAP,REMOTE W/S WASHER
3 HOSE, 5/8 CLEAR VINYL 4 IN LONG
4 FITTING FAST FLOW 5/8 IN DIA
5 0050650 TANK,CLEAR,2.5 GALLON,WASHER BOTTLE,
6 PUMP, ELECTRIC, 24 V
7 PUMP MTG BRACKET
8 0050651 ELBOW FITTING,WASHER BOTTLE, C4RE
9 HOSE, 3/16 IN ID

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Page Set PS0005092

400 Windshield Wipers

L4RE

WINDSHIELD BOTTLE
INSTALLATION

Service Parts Catalog

Models:

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 400 Windshield Wipers

L Page Set PS0005092

Models: | L4RE
WINDSHIELD BOTTLE
INSTALLATION

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0071477 1 KIT,WINDSHIELD,WASHER BOTTLE,FLAMBEAU

2 0071471 1 STRAP,RETAINING,RUBBER,19 IN LONG

3 0071470 1 BASE,MOUNTING,WASHER BOTTLE,FLAMBEAU
4 4762195 1 BRACKET,W/S,REMOTE FILLER,066026

5 2001121 6 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
6 1032283 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18,X,3/4,GRS5,

7 0002811 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18.FLG,LK,NYL INS,YEL ZN

8 0882803 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16,X,1,,GR5,YELDICH
9 1078922 2 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

10 2171809 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

11 2028280 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X5/8,GR5,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “





